

The New York City Council

Legislation Details

File #: Res 0444-

2010

Version: *

Name:

Approving the rate set by the Commissioners of the

Board of Elections in the City of New York.

Type: Resolution Status: Filed

In control: Committee on Governmental Operations

On agenda: 9/16/2010

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Resolution approving the rate set by the Commissioners of the Board of Elections in the City of New

York pursuant to Section 7-207(5) of the State Election Law to compensate party representatives for their time spent monitoring the preparation of voting machines and devices pursuant to Sections 7-

207(2) and 7-207(3) of the State Election Law.

Sponsors: Gale A. Brewer, James F. Gennaro, Maria Del Carmen Arroyo, Fernando Cabrera, David G.

Greenfield, Robert Jackson, Jumaane D. Williams

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Committee Report 9/8/10, 2. Hearing Testimony 9/8/10, 3. Hearing Transcript 9/8/10, 4. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 9-16-10

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|------------|------|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|--------|
| 9/8/2010 | * | Committee on Governmental Operations | Hearing on P-C Item by Comm | |
| 9/8/2010 | * | Committee on Governmental Operations | P-C Item Approved by Comm | Pass |
| 9/16/2010 | * | City Council | Introduced by Council | |
| 9/16/2010 | * | City Council | Referred to Comm by Council | |
| 9/16/2010 | * | City Council | Re-referred to Committee by Council | |
| 12/31/2013 | * | City Council | Filed (End of Session) | |